Show #909085 (Chris Benedict): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
223. AQHA 217002: L1 Amt Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 12

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1657
1529

872
1549
1543
1776
1670
1745
1675

Gypsy In The Bud
Suns Out Guns Out
Tornado Watch
Customized Jac
Gunna Trash Talk
Bet Hesa Dualin
Smarty Pantz

CR Lookout Tuff
Karbon Copy Cat

Anita D Lacher
Shea Graham
Jerilynne Michaels
Ashley L Sterusky
Paula Drossman
Tracy Ellingson
Lisa A Clapp
Shannon Goldwater

Pamela Heitz

Anita D Lacher
Scott Graham
Jerilynne Michaels
Ashley L Sterusky
Paula Drossman
Tracy Ellingson
Lisa A Clapp
Shannon Goldwater

Pamela Heitz



Show #909086 (Richard Spinks): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
223. AQHA 217002: L1 Amt Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 12

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

© 00 N O 0O A~ WON

1529
1657
1549
1643
1776

872
1670
1675
1745

Suns Out Guns Out
Gypsy In The Bud
Customized Jac
Gunna Trash Talk
Bet Hesa Dualin
Tornado Watch
Smarty Pantz
Karbon Copy Cat
CR Lookout Tuff

Shea Graham
Anita D Lacher
Ashley L Sterusky
Paula Drossman
Tracy Ellingson
Jerilynne Michaels
Lisa A Clapp
Pamela Heitz

Shannon Goldwater

Scott Graham
Anita D Lacher
Ashley L Sterusky
Paula Drossman
Tracy Ellingson
Jerilynne Michaels
Lisa A Clapp
Pamela Heitz

Shannon Goldwater



Chris Benedict; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): 2024 Saguaro Classic NRCHA 1 (1/23/2024-1/.

224. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C (Compoiste) - Shown: 12 (Added Money: $50.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$195.00 1 1657 Gypsy In The Bud Anita D Lacher 144.50 Anita D Lacher
$162.50 2 1787 Cr Spoonful Of Boon Chloe Smith 142.00 Chloe Smith
$130.00 3 1569 Reykin In Nickels Casey Temple 141.50 Casey Temple
$97.50 4 872 Tornado Watch Jerilynne Michaels 139.00 Jerilynne Michaels
$65.00 5 1776 Bet Hesa Dualin Tracy Ellingson 136.00 Tracy Ellingson
6 1670 Smarty Pantz Lisa A Clapp 135.50 Lisa A Clapp
7 1783 Meradas Golden Rey Cristina Beloud 133.50 Factor Performance Horses
8T 1742 Roosters Reminicgold John L Fisher 132.00 Barbara N Or John L Fisher
8T 1678 Cattyholic Jacqueline Aiello 132.00 Jacqueline Aiello
10 1559 CD Lights Above Savannah Rose Brukardt 67.50 Savannah Rose Brukardt
11 1674 Bet lll Shine Pamela Heitz 64.00 Amanda Dingley



——2624-Saguare-classie-Stc—

EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE  1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge A

CcLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BB

1/2 POINT PENALTIES: e

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum NB%?“?“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Jogging first two strides Lig, Effective November 16, 2022
- 0-Score

1 Point Penaities - Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)

2 Point Penaities - llegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is compiete

- Not ever changing leads in palttems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider

- Fadure to run by marker befare stop is intiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back wp is called for in the pattern

- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-haif the length of the arena

- Breaking gatt - improper Western Attire

- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper warking order

- On trot in pattems, fallure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At of pal failure & itat demonstrate etion of pattem. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to wark the pattem
-Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lameness

- Spurning or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting. bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good. +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION | (1) éé éé /_3’2;£5 M

# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | "= | score
674 | Bet Il Shine PENALTY 12 ’*’A ot

SCORE Q S
1=

R'1\543 Gunna Trash Talk PENALTY 13,5

SCORE i O HaoF% —#j (

[ oM L ot La

O
N787 | cr spoonful Of Boon PENALTY A
SCORE Q-—‘ — \éz 2+l A %&+Iz _\2, / Dq !
2 — Q { 2 ] o N AT ]
II‘,}533 Muppet PENALTY l 2J ﬂ
SCORE —/;J—"_‘,’" = | e dgtm b |t 5 L_oO

Lo ) Y YT P W | ==Y T
'Q72 Tornado Watch PENALTY 13

SCORE Q W@ ) Q £ 70 |
-,

1
I‘?569 Reykin In Nickels PENALTY
SCORE

'9?670 Smarty Pantz PENALTY

£
SCORE Q

e 721 O E LB J
2 S L SR 7
1540 | Seven S Royal Style | PENALTY

oy

—Lcazeh SconE | asCATTC
%78 Cattyholic PENALTY > VZJ 2.)
o | DRI 1O Fal=/-F

: e g ———— ——
lhl\783 Meradas Golden Rey PENALTY 5
SCORE  |—| O k- Q 1S
LR ] 03 S ] o 5 104
m49 Customized Jac PENALTY s 3 ¢
SCORE Q t @_ 2! Q 3 0D Q
'(-1\745 CR Lookout Tuff PENALTY ;

T ) -+ =T e s\ oy
SCORE -;-,é’— ;_470 ’L J:; ugzi o u{é’

Judge's Signatggg’g/ ° f g
— e

Printad fram HSW



2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1

EVENT GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non
GUIDE FgI{QNEg)gggl"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow |leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

n
ul

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

0- SCORE

A-Tum tail

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire

G - lilegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

1 - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v~ Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ / Y+ [ ¥ | V-7 -)
i Time SCORE
# HORSE 1point | 3Point | 5Point Pgso‘::’r';l& D&::::IS' Eye Appeal | Courage Wzl:::e 2 Comments
1674 Bet Ill Shine ﬁ
1543 | Gunna Trash Talk H
——————
1787 Cr Spoonful Of Boon
1533 Muppet
872 Tornado Watch
1569 Reykin In Nickels
1670 Smarty Pantz
1540 Seven S Royal Style
1678 Cattyholic
Meradas Golden Rey \/ / i
+ + [V 11O

1549 Customized Jac .

ars V— — | /= (1.5

25
1745 |  CR Lookout Tuff A \/ \/ FIARE \/_‘ \/__ s
Judge's Signature:- Printed from HSW




— B SEaHaReCES S-S
EVENT GO-ROUND

1 DATE

1/23/2024 |JUDGE  Judge A

CLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non Pro Boxing

MATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaities

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Nat ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, faiure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure. isa break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of paltem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spuriing or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, bting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

e
Nﬂgmn REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- 0- Score 3

Effective November 16, 2022
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two ren class
- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Altire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Paor, 0 Cogrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION | () ) 7,5
e
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3] 4| 5] 6| 7 | 8 | "o |SCORE
Mwe Bet Hesa Dualin PENALTY ; 13
sore VR E VAVl O F 70T (85
fas. 1 o { 2 (@AY (@]
I(§675 Karbon Copy Cat PENALTY ‘ 2) 2 / e E
soore__| O |-Vl Bl A 1o |
Lo, oo [ g o, & { &, {ap [ o
%57 Gypsy In The Bud PENALTY 9.5
o [OFRIEIOIZIOI0 5.
2 it | 7
e ™~ |
h‘603 One Lucky Royal PENALTY 2) .5 O
scorRE  |=| woh e
42 Roosters Reminicgold PENALTY ] 3X
e ¥ 2 e L . T R ) z 2 —
|l_\r559 CD Lights Above PENALTY G5
score | O Fral-ayul-Yul- 2, (15
{ o™, { ot4 § ok, == L9 WA [ ]
PENALTY : ] ; ; S
9 SCORE [ 2 -4 0O
o7E AleYVARAi/Di 2
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
|_— SCORE
e —

Judge's Signature:

A

Printed from HSW



EVENT 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

|7 XM
GUIDE FOR QN Coaf'

A- Cow that won't run
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

nL.| BOXING
(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) Eﬁ ?g% JUDGE CAR D
Effective November 16, 2022

0- SCORE

A-Tum tail

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
| - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

C-Blatant discbedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

or obviously insubordnate

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

Karbon Copy Cat

PENALTIES RUNCONTENT (+ / v+ [ v [ -] -)
it SCORE
# HORSE 1Point | 3Point | 5Point Pgs;::’r';& Doea?rzlsf Eye Appeal| Courage WT::(Z » Comments
1776 Bet Hesa Dualin

AN NaANANE (15

b

1657 Gypsy In The Bud

One Lucky Royal

Roosters Reminicgold

CD Lights Above

Judge's Signature:

o

B
S

/ )% /Zéfég’d/{ ¥ 58 Printed from HSW
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EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B

cLass #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

PR , , Nﬂg@" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum 118

- Jogging first two strides 5 Effective November 16, 2022
-0- Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (|.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein dlass

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)

2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattemn is complete

- Nat ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 cirdle - Fall of horse or rider

- Faiure to run by marker befare stop is intiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.

- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena

- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire

- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper warking order

- On trot in pattems, faiure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At of pattern, failure to h te to dem te completion of pattem. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to altempt to work the pattem.
-Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disabedience including kicking. biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given i the work is not complete at that time.

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER c . ;
DESCRIPTION  ~ Ks /S 3575 44666
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4| 5] 6 | 7 | 8 | |score

1674 | Bet Il Shine PENALTY [ |/7/0) O
SCORE )

1543 | Gunna Trash Talk PERALTY _%) £ ; : , 69
SCORE GJ I C St 2

1789 Cr Spoonful Of Boon PENALTY = ‘/ﬁc‘#/f}
SCORE e ] e S (R R R

h
\

1533 | Muppet PENALTY { ///?,:/ : . 2 O
score (- |- [-Z1-Z|—=/ |-/ |-/ £

r-xs
872 Tornado Watch PENALTY L = : 7 O
SCORE EIRVIIPIRS IR an iy

@ Reykin In Nickels PENALTY WIRCHA

SCORE

1670 | Smarty Pantz PENALTY £ d / ; 6 8 ya =
)

soe | O OFAFEZIOTOTO =

1540 Seven S Royal Style PENALTY

TR SCORE = % (T

yi

1678 | Cattyholic PENALTY { flr ({ ' é7
sore [OTOTO T EI 1O

1783 | Meradas Golden Rey PENALTY "//QO//’I
SCORE

1549 Customized Jac PENALTY / - 2 S 7 9

4214 sore | O FZTOTOFACOTO

1745 | CR Lookout Tuff PENALTY o s y 4 -~ ¥

A8/ sore | () | OFZ1=2F 2101 () 652

Judge's Signature: /(‘J) 0~ Q\—)ﬁ

Printed from HSW



EVENT 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge B

CLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
GUIDE FKJQN%%)&IQ i i BOXING

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) N Hg%mé n JUDGE CARD

A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2022

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A-Tum tail
CREDITS B8 - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, if new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire
E- Time Worked G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v~ Below Average / - Poor)
e TR e T e D e A L e AT
PENALTIES RUNCONTENT (+ / v+ [ v [ v- ] -)
= HORSE 1point | 3Point | 5paint | Position & | DegreeOf | o, o peai| Courage e Comments o g

Worked

. 22
1674 Bet Ill Shine A ﬂ — —_— \/ \/_, '/‘ 6

e R e T s S i P B e RS W
1543 | Gunna Trash Talk /D / / \/—— 3,,/,
——————W———-———-———————#

Control Difficulty

@ Cr Spoonful Of Boon ‘ﬁ/pf/'\%
1533 Muppet G
T do Watch L \/ 4 \/ o 27
872 ornado Watcl ‘ 6/7
@ Reykin In Nickels WRCHA
(8 L
1670 Smarty Pantz 55 — e — AR 7
1540 Seven S Royal Style r(m‘(?
: (/7
1678 Cattyholic (X il R R
1783 Meradas Golden Rey IR HUA

' S BT
1549 Customized Jac %_ W-:T (870
1745 |  CR Lookout Tuff AP ‘/_ /_ \/, l/’ ‘/ ‘f'?;i

Judge's Signature: Q 9&1 Printed from HSW
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EVENT GO-ROUND

JUDGE

1 DATE 1/23/2024 Judge B

CLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non Pro Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tumn

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Seotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Faiure to run by marker before stop is inttiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a iope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, faiure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Biatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, reanng,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NRCHIA
s Effective November 16, 2022

-0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two ren class
- Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Fali of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given i the work is not complete at that time.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good. +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

LC P /S AL S A2 A

HORSE MANEUVER

Penalty
Total

1 2 3 B 5 6 7

SCORE

PENALTY

1776 Bet Hesa Dualin

SCORE

@, )

(94

PENALTY

1675 Karbon Copy Cat

SCORE

O
D

@,
O % O

(54

PENALTY

1657 Gypsy In The Bud

SCORE

s
N

@)

PENALTY

1603 One Lucky Royal

SCORE

WrcAH/

PENALTY

1742 Roosters Reminicgold

SCORE

R

CD Lights Above PENALTY

SCORE

NRW)

PENALTY

SCORE

o

7 A

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

Judge's Signature:
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Printed from HSW




2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 7

EVENT GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge B

CLASS #224 - NRCHA LNPBX - Limited Non
GUIDE ngr N )8394"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or ohviously insubordnate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCI-R

BOXING
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022
0- SCORE

A- Tum tail

B8 - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

| - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / V- Below Average / - Poor)

B T
PENALTIES RUNCONTENT (+ / v+ / v [ v-/ -)
& SCORE
# HORSE 1Point | 3Point | 5Point P‘(’:’;::';& D&:‘;g' Eye Appeal | Courage Wﬁxz . Comments

Bet Hesa Dualin

Karbon Copy Cat

e e

Gypsy In The Bud

One Lucky Royal

Roosters Reminicgold

CD Lights Above

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW __




Show #909085 (Chris Benedict): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
225. AQHA 217000: Amt Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
1 1518 RTR RONE RANGER Jeff Wenig Jeff Wenig
2 386 Keltic Kat Deah M Hessian-Ruple Deah M Hessian-Ruple
3 1614 Metal Storm Bronwyn McCormick Bronwyn McCormick
4 1613 DT Time For Drake Dusty D Anderson Dusty D Anderson
5 1642 Sippin Boons Farm Heather J Vatcher Heather J Vatcher
6 1604 Angel In Blue Jeanz Stephenie A Bjorkman Stephenie A Bjorkman
7 1581 Geee Money Janet Bache Janet Bache
8 1529 Suns Out Guns Out Shea Graham Scott Graham
9 1721 Snaggletooth Charmain J Weiser Charmain J Weiser



Show #909086 (Richard Spinks): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
225. AQHA 217000: Amt Working Cow Horse Boxing Go: 1 - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
1 1518 RTR RONE RANGER Jeff Wenig Jeff Wenig
2 1642 Sippin Boons Farm Heather J Vatcher Heather J Vatcher
3 1613 DT Time For Drake Dusty D Anderson Dusty D Anderson
4 386 Keltic Kat Deah M Hessian-Ruple Deah M Hessian-Ruple
5 1581 Geee Money Janet Bache Janet Bache
6 1614 Metal Storm Bronwyn McCormick Bronwyn McCormick
7 1604 Angel In Blue Jeanz Stephenie A Bjorkman Stephenie A Bjorkman
8 1529 Suns Out Guns Out Shea Graham Scott Graham
9 1721 Snaggletooth Charmain J Weiser Charmain J Weiser



Chris Benedict; Composite Go2; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): 2024 Saguaro Classic NRCHA 1 (1/23/2024-1/.
226. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $100.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$360.00 1 1581 Geee Money Janet Bache 146.50 Janet Bache
$270.00 2 386 Keltic Kat Deah M Hessian-Ruple 144.00 Deah M Hessian-Ruple
$180.00 3 1614 Metal Storm Bronwyn McCormick 143.50 Bronwyn McCormick
$90.00 4 1642 Sippin Boons Farm Heather J Vatcher 143.00 Heather J Vatcher
5 1604 Angel In Blue Jeanz Stephenie A Bjorkman 142.50 Stephenie A Bjorkman
6 1721 Snaggletooth Charmain J Weiser 134.50 Charmain J Weiser
7 266 Bet On The Mick Deah M Hessian-Ruple 124.00 Deah M Hessian-Ruple
8 1641 Tinker With Platinum Rebecca Moore 72.00 Rebecca (Becky) Moore

227. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $75.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$165.00 1 1613 DT Time For Drake Dusty D Anderson 143.00 Dusty D Anderson
$110.00 2 1656 Double Down Remedy Dawn Costello Sellers 138.00 Dawn Costello Sellers

3 1721 Snaggletooth Charmain J Weiser 134.50 Charmain J Weiser
4 1800 Nic It Smartly Cynthia Miller 71.00 Cynthia Baker



——2024-Sagrare-classte-5+c—
EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge A
CLASS #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Faiure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, falure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the frst 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, falure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of paltem.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

NRCHR

§

Effective November 16, 2022

-0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class
- Fingers between the rens n a bridie class, except the two ren class
- Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

5 Point Penaities

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

excessively whipping or spurring the horse

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting. bucking, reaning.

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to wark the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER 1_ 3
DESCRIPTION / /
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3| 4] 5] 6| 7 | 8 | rem |SCORE
2 | Bet on The Mick PENALTY | 5 ) 124
score -1 -1 10O -l 1O o 12,
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2024 Saguaro Classic o/C 1

EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE}RO‘?;\,%COW" Nﬂgé\"én BOXING

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) JuU DGE CARD

A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2022

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A-Tum tail
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
D. Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire
E- Time Worked G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ / Y+ /[ ¥ [ ¥- [ -)

it | SCORE
# HORSE 1 Point 3 Poaint 5 Paint Posiion & | Degree Of Eye Appeal | Courage Tinwe Comments

Control Difficuity Worked

Angel In Blue Jeanz
0%

Double Down Remedy

Tinker With Platinum

DT Time For Drake
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EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE  1/23/2024 |JUDGE  Judge A

cLAss #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Fadure to run by marker before stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattemns, faiure to stop before executing a icpe departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonsirate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, reaning,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NRCH
1R
iy Effective November 16, 2022

~0- Score

- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)

- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins n a bridie class, except the two rein class

- Horse baking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattein is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.

- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhiitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistle at anytime to terminate the work

A score of zero will be given ¥ the work is not complete at that time.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

Lo S 8

HORSE MANEUVER
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Total
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PENALTY
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Judge's Signature:
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EVENT L e GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge A

CLASS #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
OXIM I

GUIDE FOR"NEW CoW' Nl BOXING

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) %%1 %ﬁ JUDGE C ARD

A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2022

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE

C- When cow leaves arena A- Tum tail

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow |leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking
or obviously insubordnate

B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete

| - Fall of horse or rider

J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

PENALTIES "RUN CONTENT (+ /| Y+ / ¥V | ¥-1 -)
& HORSE 1Point | 3Point | 5Paint Pgs;:::“d& D;%EIS' Eye Appeal | Courage sz: b Comments S
1581 Geee Money gigy \/-l—- ; + -7
1518 | RTR RONE RANGER + \/ + + + 7
= gl e

___‘______________————_________—_,_____-__,H/—_”_—J
___—_——___—____———4__‘/__'—____‘4__'_—_,_—_,—__._________—_—4

e
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EVENT : GO-ROUND 1 DATE  1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B
cLAss #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing, NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
2 Pt PENALTIES: , _ Nﬂggnm REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum ]
- Jogging first two strides 5 Effective November 16, 2022
-0- Score

1 Point Penalties
- Out of Lead -Out

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over o under spin 1/4 tumn

2 Poirt Penaities
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 crcle
- Failure to run by marker befare stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides
- On trot in pattems, faiure to stop before executing a iope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattem, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, bting, bucking, rearning,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

of lead each 1/4 circle

- Seotching or anticipating stop

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the rens n a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse baking

- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem
- Jogging In excess of ane-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE:

- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

Judge may blow hisher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given I the work is not complete at that time.

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER ; g
pescrerion  AC SRC /S 3475 A5 7€
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4| 5| 6| 7 | 8 | % |score
266 | Bet On The Mick PENALTY [5 LA~ b
score |- Z - OO TOTO 632
1604 | Angel In Blue Jeanz PENALTY , &2 C%
SCORE +i T IO LD 63
Double Down Remedy PENALTY
| SCORE G
841 )} Tinker With Platinum PENALTY U/Q’Iﬂ
SCORE
1613 | DT Time For Drake PENALTY , " 7 /
score | OO [ l+all) s
545 One Metallic Spark PENALTY // // D O
scope |1 |7 ] CI)ICI [C)
1614 | Metal Storm PENALTY g : A S Napes 6 7
score | O OQIOTCI)I) «
1721 Snaggletooth PENALTY {7\/ ;Jf , p‘T <;~ /
SCORE Q IlEilE (_) C) Q 6/ { £ 3 s
1800/  Nic It Smartly PENALTY jrCH
SCORE
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scoRe =] JCoIm 2 eIt AT // 2 cO
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=e TOTOIOIOIOIOFS X
1642 | Sippin Boons Farm PENALTY < e / , / CQ
SCORE OO | O)-=Bl+7 +2 |+ i
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EVENT

2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge B

CLASS #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro

GUIDE FPRO'?S% cow"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulity

D. Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Position

W- Excessive hollering

3 POINT PENALTIES

L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena

5 POINT PENALTIES

B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking

or obviously insubordnate

0- SCORE
A- Tum tail
8 - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRC:-A

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein

D - Balking

E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
F- Bloody mouth (inside) M- improper Western Attire

G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order

H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
{ - Fall of horse or rider
J - Schooling between rein work and cow work

NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work

A- Abuse
B-Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero

will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)

HORSE

PENALTIES

RUN CONTENT (+ / Y+ / ¥ [ Y-/ -)

1 Point 3 Paint 5 Point

Position & | Degree Of Time
Control | Difficuty | E¥®APPeal| Courage | \yonceq

Comments

SCORE

Bet On The Mick

Angel In Blue Jeanz

Double Down Remedy

Tinker With Platinum

DT Time For Drake

One Metallic Spark

Metal Storm

Snaggletooth

Nic It Smartly

LB

1783 Meradas Golden Rey 7 4
of
0
386 Keltic Kat 7;“l‘ S
2
R
A . // / ; 7-
1642 |  Sippin Boons Farm 4__ Y + +| I/t + 702
Judge's Signature: % % = Printed from HSW




A S R S S e
EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B
CLASS #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: , NH%W“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum §
- Jogging first two strides S Effective November 16, 2022
-0-Score

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anlicipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Nat ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Fadure to run by marker befare stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, fallure to stop before executing a iope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurfing or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- Failure to complete the pattemn as given (l.€. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the rens in a bridie class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-haif circle or ane-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Altire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE:
-Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE:

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to wark the pattem.

Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work

A score of zero will be given If the work is not complete at that time.

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good. +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

LC

RC /S A5 SS A T

HORSE MANEUVER

1

Penalty

total | SCORE

2 3 <, 6 7

PENALTY

1581 Geee Money
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ENT 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1

EV GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 JUDGE Judge B

CLASS #226 - NRCHA NPBX - Non Pro NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
GUIDE ngo‘?ﬁ% cow"

(At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A- Tum tail
CREDITS B - Using two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times C - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except in the two-rein
B- Maintaining Proper Position D - Balking
C- Degree of difficulity E - Extremely out of control K - Schooling between cows, If new cow is awarded.
D.Eye Appeal F- Bloody mouth (inside) M - improper Western Attire
E- Time Worked G - lllegal equipment N - Failure to work in proper working order
1 POINT PENALTIES H - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
A- Loss of working advantage | - Fall of horse or rider
P- Working out of Position J - Schooling between rein work and cow work
W- Excessive hollering
3 POINT PENALTIES NO SCORE: NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work
L. Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena A- Abuse
5 POINT PENALTIES B-Lameness
B. Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse. NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero
C-Blatant disobedience,defined as kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, striking will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
or obviously insubordnate Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds
(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average / v- Below Average / - Poor)
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ /| Y+ / ¥V [ V-1 -)
# HORSE 1Point | 3Point | 5Point P;':;:‘& D;?ﬁ':@' Eye Appeal | Courage WT;::: . Comments WO
VAVAPE A, .
1581 Geee Money \/)(, \ L/“:J‘” + 4 7(2

RTR RONE RANGER ‘ : -7L/ 7‘7/ A1

14T

Judge's Signature: - Q< Printed from HSW




